The current version of article 6 of the By-laws is compared below with the proposed new version, 
with the text to be added highlighted in boldface. 

Article 6 – Capital and shares 
(current text) 

Article 6 – Capital and shares 
(text modified) 

The authorized and paid-up share capital is 
equal to Euro 29,640,380.20 (€ twenty-nine 
million, six hundred and forty thousand, three 
hundred eighty and twenty) divided into 
296,403,802 (two hundred ninety-six million, 
four hundred three thousand, eight hundred 
two) ordinary shares without expressed 
nominal value and may be increased in 
accordance with applicable laws, following a 
resolution by the Shareholders' Meeting. 

The Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting 
dated 12 April 2022 resolved to increase the